COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0316-1
January 13, 2016
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2017, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/12
KN01 Series
ﾞ
The KN01 Series is a large yet light weight and high-density waterproof rectangular

●Hood
●Gland Nut
Ordering Information
Type
Outer Shell
Size
Part Number Drawing No. Remarks
Shell
M KN01AM-SHL-A SJ116541 A: Mating Key Type
L KN01AL-SHL-A SJ117433 A: Mating Key Type
Barrel
M KN01M-BBL-A SJ116933 A: Mating Key Type
L KN01L-BBL-A SJ117435 A: Mating Key Type
Hood
M KN01M-HOOD-ST SJ116934
L
KN01L-HOOD-ST SJ117437
KN01L-HOOD-ST-ADP SJ117746 with Adaptor
Gland Nut
M KN01M-GNUT-25 SJ116935
L KN01L-GNUT-36 SJ117439
MB-0316-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2017, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 6/12
Series Modification Code
None: Standard type
M: M size S: Type with Shield
L: L size W: Flow-diverter type
No. of Contacts
Contact Type Contact Size
P: Crimp Pin Contact G: #12, H: #16, K: #20, L: #22
S: Crimp Socket Contact
SKN01 M 14 P K
●Insulator
Type Part Number Drawing No.
No. of
Contacts
Applicable
Contact Size
Applicable Outer
Shell Size
Remarks
Pin
KN01M16PH SJ116937 16 pos. #16 M
KN01M16PK SJ116939 16 pos. #20 M
KN01M14PKS SJ116941 14 pos. #20 M with shield
KN01L12PG SJ117440 12 pos. #12 L
KN01L18PK SJ117447 18 pos. #20 L
KN01L18PKS SJ117449 18 pos. #20 L with shield
KN01L50PL SJ117008 50 pos. #22 L
Socket
KN01M16SH SJ116943 16 pos. #16 M
KN01M16SK SJ116945 16 pos. #20 M
KN01M14SKS SJ116947 14 pos. #20 M with shield
KN01L12SG SJ117442 12 pos. #12 L
KN01L18SK SJ117448 18 pos. #20 L
KN01L18SKS SJ117450 18 pos. #20 L with shield
KN01L12SGW SJ117451 12 pos. #12 L
KN01L50SL SJ117009 50 pos. #22 L
MB-0316-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2017, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7/12
Series Modification Code
Contact Type Contact Finish Code